DARJAH UTAMA BAKTI CEMERLANG DISTINGUISHED SERVICE ORDER

CITATION

POLICE GENERAL BADRODIN HAITI, CHIEF OF THE INDONESIAN NATIONAL POLICE

Police General Badrodin Haiti began his service in the Indonesian National Police in 1982. He rose through the ranks and held various key appointments in the Indonesian National Police before being appointed as Chief of the Indonesian National Police on 17 April 2015.

2 Singapore, has benefited from Police General Badrodin Haiti's active involvement in the promotion of bilateral ties between the Indonesian National Police and the Singapore Police Force. Under the leadership of Police General Badrodin Haiti, the relationship between the two Police Forces has grown even closer, characterised by good cooperation in the areas of maritime security, counter terrorism and combatting transnational crime.

3 This close cooperation, which marks the relationship between the Indonesian National Police and Singapore Police Force strongly reflects Police General Badrodin Haiti's commitment to working closely with Singapore against transnational crime. Police General Badrodin Haiti's astute leadership and resolute efforts in our common fight against transnational crime in the region are laudable.

In recognition of his outstanding contribution in fostering excellent bilateral ties and co-operation between the two Forces and his contributions to enhancing the safety and security of both countries, Police General Badrodin Haiti is conferred the Darjah Utama Bakti Cemerlang.